INVITATION TO BID

The City of Daytona Beach, Florida, will receive bids for **CRANE RENTAL 2019**, **Invitation to Bid No. 19111**, at the City of Daytona Beach Purchasing Division, City Hall Room 146, 301 S. Ridgewood Ave., Daytona Beach, Florida 32114, until **2:00 p.m., on October 29, 2018**, at which time bids will be opened publicly and read aloud. Bids received after said time will be returned unopened.

Sealed bids must be addressed to:

Joanne Flick, Purchasing Agent The City of Daytona Beach Purchasing Division 301 S. Ridgewood Ave., Room 146 Daytona Beach, Fl., 32114

with "Sealed Bid for Citywide CRANE RENTAL 2019, ITB No. 19111" plainly written on the outside of the envelope.

The work generally consists of The City of Daytona Beach Utilities Department requires annual crane rental /emergency services to be performed on an "as needed" basis. The prices offered under this Request for Quotes shall be effective for one (1) year from the date of submittal of the Quote. The Contractor will meet the routine and emergency crane rental service needs at the Ralph Brennan Water Treatment Plant, Westside Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant, Bethune Point Wastewater Treatment Plant, and associated well fields, booster pump stations, reuse pumps stations, and wastewater lift stations.

Bid Documents may be obtained pdf files on-line at as https://vrapp.Contractorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=85ca9726-4b21-419e-9202-6f670fe7100c. There is no charge for downloading bid documents. Contract Documents, including Drawings and Technical Specifications are on file at the Daytona Beach Purchasing Division, 301 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Room 146, Daytona Beach, Florida, 32114. All inquiries pertaining to this project which are mailed should be directed to Post Office Box 2451, Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451.

The City of Daytona Beach, Florida, reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, or any portion of any bid, or to waive any informalities in the bidding.

Bids may be held by the City of Daytona Beach for a period not to exceed sixty (60) days from the date of opening of bids for the purpose of reviewing the bid and investigating the qualifications of bidders prior to awarding the contract. Contractors submitting bids to the City must comply with Article III of Chapter 30 of the Code of the City of Daytona Beach, Florida, "Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises.

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA By: KIRK ZIMMERMAN, CPPB Buyer

Issue Date: October 15, 2018